building or the value of the work being completed in partial construction or 
remodels.  The value shall be determined at the time of application for the 
building permit by a representative of Community Planning by using the 
square footage of the space of the building and using a cost amount of 
one hundred fourteen dollars ($114) per square foot for all levels above 
ground and a cost amount of thirty-two dollars ($32) for unfinished 
basements and garages, whether it shall be attached to the home or a 
separate structure, for residential construction and a cost amount of two